SITE RATIOS - EXISTING:
SITE AREA 486.30m?
FOOTPRINT OF RESIDENCE 135.84m?
CARPORT 41.77m2
DECKING 29.25m?
DRIVEWAY/PAVED AREAS 35.55m?
SHED 5.99m?
AREAS UNDER 2m WIDE 59.23m?
SITE COVERAGE 307.63m?
LANDSCAPE AREA 178.67m?
(minimum required 60%) 36.7%
SITE RATIOS - PROPOSED:
SITE AREA 486.30m?
FOOTPRINT OF RESIDENCE 135.84m?
CARPORT 41.77m?
DECKING 67.68m?
DRIVEWAY/PAVED AREAS 22.97m?
AREAS UNDER 2m WIDE 30.20m?
SITE COVERAGE 298.46m?
LANDSCAPE AREA 187.84m?
(minimum required 60%) 38.6%
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& SITE ANALYSIS / ENVIRONMENTAL SITE MANAGEMENT

NOTES

Allwork is to comply with the Building Code of Australia, the
requirements of the local council, the requirements of the
legally constituted Authorities for services and the relevant
standards by the Standards Association of Australia.

The Builder is to give all notices, obtain all permits and pay all
fees.

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to site
conditions.

Do not scale from drawings. Use figured dimensions only and
report any discrepancies to the designer prior to
commencement.

Al figured dimensions to be checked on site.

BASIX INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS:
LIGHTING:

A minimum of 40% of all new or altered light fixtures are to be
fluorescent, compact fluorescent or L.E.D. lamps

WATER COMMITMENTS:
Fixtures: All new Shower heads, toilets and taps shall
have a minimum 3 Star rating.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:
Extemal walls: The external walls shall meet minimum R1.70
(including construction)

WINDOWS & GLAZED DOORS:

All window and door numbers shown on the window and door schedule|
correspond to matching window / door numbers shown in the Basix
certificate.

Window sizes: The total area of glazing for each window
shall be no greater than that shown on the
Basix certificate

Shading devices:  Shading devices shall be installed in

accordance with the Basix certificate
Frames and glazing:Frame and glazing types shall meet the
requirements of the Basix certificate
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Remove portion of existing lower deck

Demolish and remove portion of existing wall to
allow for new front door as per proposed plan

Remove existing doors and install new
window as per proposed plan. Make good to
all affected surfaces.

and steps to allow for new raised
entertaining deck as per proposed plan

timber porch and steps to alow for new

Demolish and remove existing front V]
s

AN

DECK

entertaining deck as per proposed plan

Demoliosh and remove
existing wall shown hatched
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Block in existing opening as
per proposed plan

Remove portion of wall to allow for new
opening as per proposed plan

BOUNDARY 34.575m

1 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

|
(=]

Reconfigure kitchen cabintry, walls, door and
window as required to allow for new external door
opening as per proposed plan

1:100

NOTES

Allwork is to comply with the Building Code of Australia, the
requirements of the local council, the requirements of the
legally constituted Authorities for services and the relevant
standards by the Standards Association of Australia.

The Builder is to give all notices, obtain all permits and pay all
fees.

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to site
conditions.

Do not scale from drawings. Use figured dimensions only and
report any discrepancies to the designer prior to
commencement.

Al figured dimensions to be checked on site.

BASIX INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS:
LIGHTING:

A minimum of 40% of all new or altered light fixtures are to be
fluorescent, compact fluorescent or L.E.D. lamps

WATER COMMITMENTS:
Fixtures: All new Shower heads, toilets and taps shall
have a minimum 3 Star rating.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:
Extemal walls: The external walls shall meet minimum R1.70
(including construction)

WINDOWS & GLAZED DOORS:
All window and door numbers shown on the window and door schedule|
correspond to matching window / door numbers shown in the Basix
certificate.
Window sizes: The total area of glazing for each window
shall be no greater than that shown on the
Basix certificate

Shading devices shall be installed in
accordance with the Basix certificate
Frames and glazing:Frame and glazing types shall meet the
requirements of the Basix certificate

Shading devices:
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WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULE

D1
D2
D3

W1
W2

Note: The Builder shall check measure all windows and doors on site prior to ordering.

1460w x 2100h
1940w x 2100h
900w x 2100h

1460w x 2100h
600w x 600h

Selected Timber Framed Front Doors- Re-use Existing Doors

Selected Timber Framed Sliding Barn Doors
Selected Timber Framed Solid Core Door

Selected Aluminium Framed Louvre Window

Selected Aluminium Framed Awning Window with Frosted Glass

3m _ __

BOUNDARY 14

- — - —— - — — — s —

1,1,000

12,190

90 2,

935 90 1,

2,935

90y 2,935

I
2,935

90

BOUNDARY 33.225m

.- e - — - — - —— — —— -, -, - — - . - —— - — . — - — - — -

Selected timber sleepers
to new seating area

1

BOUNDARY 34.575m

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
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Hardwood timber posts and Selected timber/steel
framing to proposed deck handrails to future detail
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NOTES

Allwork is to comply with the Building Code of Australia, the
requirements of the local council, the requirements of the
legally constituted Authorities for services and the relevant
standards by the Standards Association of Australia.

The Builder is to give all notices, obtain all permits and pay all
fees.

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to site
conditions.

Do not scale from drawings. Use figured dimensions only and
report any discrepancies to the designer prior to
commencement.

Al figured dimensions to be checked on site.

BASIX INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS:
LIGHTING:

A minimum of 40% of all new or altered light fixtures are to be
fluorescent, compact fluorescent or L.E.D. lamps

WATER COMMITMENTS:
Fixtures: All new Shower heads, toilets and taps shall
have a minimum 3 Star rating.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:

Extemal walls: The external walls shall meet minimum R1.70
(including construction)
WINDOWS & GLAZED DOORS:

All window and door numbers shown on the window and door schedule|
correspond to matching window / door numbers shown in the Basix
certificate.

Window sizes: The total area of glazing for each window
shall be no greater than that shown on the
Basix certificate

Shading devices:  Shading devices shall be installed in

accordance with the Basix certificate
Frames and glazing:Frame and glazing types shall meet the
requirements of the Basix certificate
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EXISTING RIDGE LEVEL

Selected Colorbond roof sheeting on timber roof
framing to engineers' details. Roof pitch 5°

RL 39.39

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

Selected Colorbond gutters

and downpipes y . I
Hardwood timber posts and i
framing to proposed deck

2,500

RL 35.69

EXISTING RIDGE LEVEL

II'?""l |.II|||||||||||||‘
||| ""Ill
1 SUREEE RS —

Selected timber/steel
handrails to future detail

|

BOUNDAR

Selected timber sleepers
to new seating area

Selected powdercoated aluminium
screens to underside decking i

'BOUNDARY

|

Vi

Selected hardwood timber staircase

1 NORTH ELEVATION 1:100

Selected weatherboard cladding
on timber framing

Selected Colorbond roof sheeting on timber roof
framing to engineers' details. Roof pitch 5°

NOTES

Allwork is to comply with the Building Code of Australia, the
requirements of the local council, the requirements of the
legally constituted Authorities for services and the relevant
standards by the Standards Association of Australia.

The Builder is to give all notices, obtain all permits and pay all
fees.

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to site
conditions.

Do not scale from drawings. Use figured dimensions only and
report any discrepancies to the designer prior to
commencement.

Al figured dimensions to be checked on site.

RL 39.39

Selected aluminium : .
framed windowﬁ‘\ = [E55]

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

™~

i /

BOUNDARY,

RL 35.69

—

L

Selected hardwood timber staircase

Hardwood timber posts and
framing to proposed deck

Selected Colorbond gutters
and downpipes

Selected timber/steel
o handrails to future detail

' Selected powdercoated aluminium
/screens to underside decking

BOUNDARY|

s

Selected timber sleepers
to new seating area

2 SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100

BASIX INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS:
LIGHTING:

A minimum of 40% of all new or altered light fixtures are to be
fluorescent, compact fluorescent or L.E.D. lamps

WATER COMMITMENTS:
Fixtures: All new Shower heads, toilets and taps shall
have a minimum 3 Star rating.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:
Extemal walls: The external walls shall meet minimum R1.70
(including construction)

WINDOWS & GLAZED DOORS:

All window and door numbers shown on the window and door schedule|

correspond to matching window / door numbers shown in the Basix

certificate.

Window sizes: The total area of glazing for each window
shall be no greater than that shown on the
Basix certificate

Shading devices:  Shading devices shall be installed in
accordance with the Basix certificate

Frames and glazing:Frame and glazing types shall meet the
requirements of the Basix certificate
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EXISTING RIDGE LEVEL

Re-use existing front door in new position

Selected weatherboard cladding
on timber framing

Selected Colorbond roof sheeting
on timber roof framing to
engineers' details. Roof pitch 5°

RL 39.39

N

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

| —— Selected Colorbond gutters

and downpipes

Hardwood timber posts and
framing to proposed deck

NOTES

Allwork is to comply with the Building Code of Australia, the
requirements of the local council, the requirements of the
legally constituted Authorities for services and the relevant
standards by the Standards Association of Australia.

The Builder is to give all notices, obtain all permits and pay all
fees.

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to site
conditions.

Do not scale from drawings. Use figured dimensions only and
report any discrepancies to the designer prior to
commencement.

Al figured dimensions to be checked on site.

RL 35.69

X

EXISTING RIDGE LEVEL

Selected timber sleepers
to new seating area

Selected hardwood timber
staircase

Selected aluminium louvre window

1 EAST ELEVATION

Selected timber/steel
handrails to future detail

Selected hardwood timber
staircase

.o Tmm

1:100

Selected powdercoated aluminium
screens to underside decking

RL 39.39

Selected timber/steel
handrail to future detail

Selected hardwood timber
staircase

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

| _— Selected weatherboard

N

|
|

cladding on timber framing

/Selected timber framed
solid core door

BASIX INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS:
LIGHTING:

A minimum of 40% of all new or altered light fixtures are to be
fluorescent, compact fluorescent or L.E.D. lamps

WATER COMMITMENTS:
Fixtures: All new Shower heads, toilets and taps shall
have a minimum 3 Star rating.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:
Extemal walls: The external walls shall meet minimum R1.70
(including construction)

WINDOWS & GLAZED DOORS:

All window and door numbers shown on the window and door schedule|
correspond to matching window / door numbers shown in the Basix
certificate.
Window sizes: The total area of glazing for each window
shall be no greater than that shown on the
Basix certificate

Shading devices:  Shading devices shall be installed in
accordance with the Basix certificate
Frames and glazing:Frame and glazing types shall meet the
requirements of the Basix certificate
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Selected Colorbond gutters

and downpipes

EXISTING RIDGE LEVEL

Selected Colorbond roof sheeting on timber roof
framing to engineers' details. Roof pitch 5°

NOTES

Allwork is to comply with the Building Code of Australia, the
requirements of the local council, the requirements of the
legally constituted Authorities for services and the relevant
standards by the Standards Association of Australia.

The Builder is to give all notices, obtain all permits and pay all
fees.

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to site
conditions.

Do not scale from drawings. Use figured dimensions only and
report any discrepancies to the designer prior to
commencement.

Al figured dimensions to be checked on site.

RL 39.39 1
Hardwood timber posts, framing and e—= =
decking boards to proposed deck | 3% |
IR >
Selected timber/steel DECK 7 BRI I NING I E
handrails to future detail I ﬂ m . | g
-
EXISTING GROUND LEVEL P A o
RL 35.69 ‘

Selected timber sleepers
to new seating area

Selected powdercoated aluminium
screens to underside decking

S
$
S
NZS

Plasterboard wall linings on timber
framework to all new internal walls

1 SECTION A-A 1:100

BASIX INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS:
LIGHTING:

A minimum of 40% of all new or altered light fixtures are to be
fluorescent, compact fluorescent or L.E.D. lamps

WATER COMMITMENTS:
Fixtures: All new Shower heads, toilets and taps shall
have a minimum 3 Star rating.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:
Extemal walls: The external walls shall meet minimum R1.70
(including construction)

WINDOWS & GLAZED DOORS:

All window and door numbers shown on the window and door schedule|

correspond to matching window / door numbers shown in the Basix

certificate.

Window sizes: The total area of glazing for each window
shall be no greater than that shown on the
Basix certificate

Shading devices:  Shading devices shall be installed in
accordance with the Basix certificate

Frames and glazing:Frame and glazing types shall meet the
requirements of the Basix certificate
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